05-08-2001 FORM PTO 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Modified 09/1995) RECORD OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101705395 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies:) Name: Medallion Technology, LLC Steven E. Garcia, Randall J. Boudreaux, James A. Harden, Jr., and David A. Hofmann Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Freet Address: 1407 Fannin Street 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment □ Merger City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: April 9, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/782.987 05/02/2001 AGDITOM 00000049 09782987 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 40.00 0 XP FC:581 Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: John R. Ley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 610 5299 DTC Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: City: Greenwood Village State: CO ZIP: 80111-3327 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. John R. Ley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 011759 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven E. Garcia, having a residence address of 645 Freemont Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919; I, Randall J. Boudreaux, having a residence address of 4918 Harvest Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80917; I, James A. Harden, Jr., having a residence address of 17 West Del Norte Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907; and I, David A. Hofmann, having a residence address of 3642D Parkmoor Village Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80917, as joint inventors, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a High-Speed, High-Capacity Twist Pin Connector Fabricating Machine and Method for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 13, 2001, Serial No. 09/782,987; and

WHEREAS, Medallion Technology, LLC, Assignee, a Texas limited liability company, whose post office address is 1407 Fannin Street, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One and no/100ths Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, international and foreign national and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional

Page 1 of 5

consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

2001

Streen C. Lavera
Steven E. Garcia
STATE OF
My commission expires: <u>February 21, 2005</u>
Witness my hand and official seal.
(SEAL) Notary Public
PUBLIC

Page 2 of 5

IN '		ave hereunto set my hand ar , 2001.	nd affixed my seal this
		Randall J. Boudreaux	Jul
COUNTY On Notary Pu known to instrumen	me to be the same person that h	appeared Randall J. Boudre whose name is subscribed to be signed, sealed and delivent for the uses and purposes	o the foregoing red the same
Му	commission expires:	February 21,200	5
Witness my hand and official seal.			
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public	Rank

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of April , 2001.
Amex (Abover X1.
James A. Harden, Jr.
STATE OF <u>Lolorado</u>)
COUNTY OF EDPAID) ss.
On this, 2001, before a
Notary Public in and for said county, appeared James A. Harden, Jr., is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: <u>February</u> 21, 2005
$/\!\!/$ Witness my hand and official seal.
Anna C. Lank
(SEAL) Notary Public
NOTARY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this			
	Have & Efrance		
	David A. Hofmann		
STATE OF <u>Calorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>El Paso</u>)) ss.		
	<u> </u>		
On this $\underline{\mathcal{G}^{\mathcal{H}}}$ day of $\underline{}$, 2001, before a		
Notary Public in and for said county, appeared David A. Hofmann, who is personally			
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
My commission expires:	February 21, 2005		
	v		
Witness my hand and official seal.			
	Inna C. Sank		
(SEAL)	Notary Public		
NOTARY PUBLIC			

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 04/30/2001